Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, June 12, 2016

Judge: Elane Rice
T2B

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 10

24045 ™ Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24044 ™ Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

24037 ™8 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24028 ™  Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24018 ™8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24011 ™8 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

24010 28 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24009 ™ Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

24006 ™8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24002 ™8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 22

20103 ™ Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

20102 ™ Brody, All American, Sheryl Nearine

20096 ™8  Shadow, Golden Retriever, William Gates
20094 ™8 (Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
20086 ™ Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20070 ™8  |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20069 ™8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
20065 ™ Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

20062 ™8 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

20060 ™8 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20038 ™8 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
20037 ™8 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
20036 ™8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

20031 28 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20014 ™8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20003 ™8  Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20100 ™ Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
20058 ™ Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20055 ™ Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

20049 ™ Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
20046 ™% Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
20040 ™ Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8

16060 ™  Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann Davis
16055 ™8 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16049 ™ Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

16034 ™
16021 128
16003 ™

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry
Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim Parker

16046 ™8 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

16025 ™" Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12052 28 Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12026 ™ Travis, All American, Janice Pier

12018 ™ Gpiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

12010 28 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

12054 ™" Qllie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris Johnson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8032 8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8028 8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
8008 28 Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Judge: Elane Rice

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
26002 e
26001 e
Jump Height =
24035 AXA
24045 e
24044 e
24042 A8
24041 e
24040 e
24039 A8
24038 e
24037 e
24036 X8
24029 e
24028 e
24025 X8
24023 e
24022 e
24020 A8
24018 e
24017 e

26 #ofdogs 2
Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

24 #ofdogs 32
Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
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Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, June 12, 2016

24016
24015
24014
24013
24012
24011
24010
24009
24007
24006
24005
24004
24003
24002

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20086
20064
20063
20062
20061
20060
20007
20006
20004
20003
20055
20098
20097
20096
20095
20094
20093
20078
20076

20075
20074
20072
20070
20069
20065
20038
20037
20036

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

20 #ofdogs 64
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Shadow, Golden Retriever, William Gates
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary Minard

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

20035 e
20034 e
20033 A8
20032 e
20031 A8
20030 A8
20029 e
20028 e
20027 e
20026 A8
20024 e
20020 A8
20019 e
20018 e
20017 A8
20015 e
20014 e
20013 A8
20012 A8
20011 e
20009 A8
20008 A8
20005 e
20001 A8
20100 AXPB
20099 XPB
20084 AXPB
20082 AXPB
20079 XPB
20049 AXPB
20048 AXPB
20044 XPB
20043 XPB
20042 X8
20041 XPB
20040 AXPB
Jump Height =
16055 XA
16034 XA
16003 XA
16002 XA
16022 AXPA
16075 e

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Bodeg, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

Puck, All American, Mary Champagne

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

16 #ofdogs 34

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim Parker

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis
Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
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Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, June 12, 2016

16070
16057
16056
16045
16043
16042
16041
16038
16037
16035
16021
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010
16008
16007

16004
16058
16046
16026
16025

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12030
12029
12001

12046
12048
12047
12035
12033
12032
12031
12020
12019
12018

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles Magin
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

12 #of dogs 34
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol Wert

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schrumpf
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

12017 e
12016 e
12015 e
12014 A8
12013 A8
12012 A8
12010 e
12007 e
12006 A8
12005 e
12004 e
12003 e
12050 Pe
12049 XPB
12039 AXPB
12038 AXPB
12037 XPB
12036 XPB
12023 XPe
12022 XPB
12021 X8
Jump Height =
8046 XA
8029 XA
8028 AXA
8039 IXPA
8047 A8
8038 A8
8036 e
8035 e
8032 e
8031 e
8030 X8
8021 e
8020 e
8019 X8
8015 A8
8014 e
8010 X8
8009 A8
8008 e

Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Dalena

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

8 #ofdogs 23

Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Guntly
Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo

Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

Fortune, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg

Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum
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Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, June 12, 2016

8007 —
8006 A
8005 -

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito

Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8041 M8 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3

4010 X8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4003 M8 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4001 AXPB - Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

Judge: John Defilippi

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 1

20058 M Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16060 NAM  Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann Davis
16061 N8 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart

16029 ™8 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
16062 NAP Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12052 NA - Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12053 M Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8026 NAB  Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell

8025 NAB - Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Judge: John Defilippi

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24050 OA  Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
24046 % Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24031 OA  Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 9

20103 % Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

20102 % Brody, All American, Sheryl Nearine

20101 OA  Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

20087 % Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

20059 % Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

20057 % Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

20052 % Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

20051 A Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

20053 %% Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16049  °*  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16048  °*  Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

16059 % Buddy, All American, Wendy Lewis

16051 OAP Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4

12040  ©*  Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca Skahan

12026 OA  Travis, All American, Janice Pier

12025 OA  Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
12051 AP Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Judge: John Defilippi

Standard Novice A/B/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
26002 P.D
26001 P.D
Jump Height =
24038 P
24036 PID
24029 P.D
24025 PD
24018 P.D
24015 P.D
24011 P.D
24007 PID
24006 P
24005 P
Jump Height =
20096 P
20038 P
20037 P.D
20036 PID
20034 P.D
20031 PD
20028 PID

26 #ofdogs 2
Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

24 #of dogs 10
Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

20 #ofdogs 20
Shadow, Golden Retriever, William Gates

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
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Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, June 12, 2016

20024  ™P  Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20020  ™P°  Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20018 ™ Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

20015 PP Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
20014 PP Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20013 PID Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
20012 PP Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
20009  ™P  Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20008 P Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer
20005  ™®  Puck, All American, Mary Champagne

20001 PD Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20079 PIDP - Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20049  PP® Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 11

16075 ™ Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
16057 PP Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16054 PP Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

16037 PD Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
16015 PP Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16014 PP Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles Magin
16012 ™ Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
16011 PID Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16010  ™P  Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
16004 PP  Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16064  ™PP  Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6

12035 ™ Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12033 PP Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

12030 P Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

12007 PID Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12005 PP Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

12037  PPP Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Jump Height= 8
8035 PJD

#ofdogs 5
Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8032 PP Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8010 P Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell
8007 D Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8006 PD Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito

Judge:
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

John Defilippi

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Jump Height =

26002 AXJB
26001 AXB
Jump Height =

24044 AXJA
24035 XA
24045 AXJB
24042 AXJB
24041 AXJB
24040 AXJB
24039 AXB
24038 B
24037 AXJB
24036 AXJB
24029 AXB
24028 AxJB
24025 AXB
24023 AXB
24022 AXJB
24020 AXJB
24018 AXB
24017 AxJB
24016 AXJB
24015 AXB
24014 AXJB
24013 AXJB
24012 AXJB
24011 AXJB
24010 AXJB
24009 AXB
24007 AxB
24006 AXJB
24005 AXB
24004 AxB
24003 AXJB
24002 AXB
Jump Height =

20103 XA
20095 AXIA
20087 XA
20086 AXIA
20075 AXJA

26 #ofdogs 2
Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida
Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Aimeida

24 #ofdogs 32
Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere

Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Levi, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

20 #of dogs 65
Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary Minard
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Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
Sunday, June 12, 2016

20064
20061
20051
20006
20005
20004
20003
20100
20055
20098
20097
20096
20094
20093
20078
20076

20074
20072
20070
20069
20065
20062
20060
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027
20026
20024
20020
20019
20018
20017
20015
20014
20013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Puck, All American, Mary Champagne

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Shadow, Golden Retriever, William Gates
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney

Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

20012 AXB
20011 B
20009 AXIB
20008 AXB
20007 AXB
20001 AXIB
20099 APB
20084 AJPB
20082 AlPB
20049 AIPB
20048 AJPB
20044 AJPB
20043 AIPB
20042 AJPB
20041 AJPB
20040 AIPB
Jump Height =

16055 AXIA
16048 AXIA
16009 XA
16002 AXIA
16046 AJPA
16075 AXB
16070 AXIB
16057 AXB
16056 AXB
16054 AXIB
16045 IXB
16043 AXB
16042 AXB
16041 AXB
16038 AXB
16037 AXIB
16035 AXB
16034 B
16021 AXB
16019 AXB
16018 AXB
16017 AXB
16016 AXB
16015 AXB
16014 AXB
16013 B

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi Fischer

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen Bordins
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise Kremer

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

16 #ofdogs 36
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson
Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles Magin
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
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16012
16011
16010
16008
16007

16004
16058
16026
16025
16022

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12029
12051
12046
12048
12047
12035
12033
12032
12031
12030
12020
12019
12018
12017
12016
12015
12014
12013
12012
12010
12007
12006

12005
12004
12003
12001

12050
12049
12039
12038

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

12 #of dogs 35
Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol Wert

CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schrumpf
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody Magin

Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. Weaver

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

12037 A8
12036 A8
12023  APE

12022 A8

12021 APB

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Dalena
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 23

8029 AXA - Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

8044 APA" Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

8047 M8 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

8038 A8 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8036 A8 Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8035 M8 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8032 A8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8031 A8 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
8030 A8 Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg

8028 A8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
8021 AXB Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8020 MB - Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8019 M8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Gary Lazarus

8015 A8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8014 M8 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

8010 AB - Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

8009 MXB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8008 B Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

8007 AXB - Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8006 MXB - Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
8005 AXB - Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
8041 APB - Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2

4010 AIPB Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4003 AP Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
Judge: Elane Rice

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24050 OAl
24046 OAl
24031 OAl

Jump Height =

24 #ofdogs 3

Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

20 #ofdogs 4
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20063  °M  Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20057 %M Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20052 O Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

20053 %" Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16063 OAJ Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn Gropp
16061 OA Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart
16049  °M  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16003 %~  Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim Parker

16059  °®  Buddy, All American, Wendy Lewis

16051 0% Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12026 OA Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3
8027 oAl Billy, All American, Debra Loomis
8026 OA " Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell

8025 OA Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Judge: Elane Rice

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24033  NAB - Jack, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20102 “AB Brody, All American, Sheryl Nearine

20101 NAB - Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

20058  MAP Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16060 NAJA " Wendel, Miniature Poodle, Barbara Ann Davis
16029 NABB Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
16062  “WP  Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12052 NAA " Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12053 ~ “MB Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
12040  “WB | g0, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca Skahan

12025  “MB Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 8 of 8
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